## 505342960 02/23/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5389742

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Na	me		Execution Date
MR KARIM PIRANI					02/22/2019
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	IBBQ, I	IBBQ, INC.			
Street Address:	10679	10679 WESTVIEW PARKWAY			
City:	SAN D	SAN DIEGO			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92126				
Property Typ Application Number		2960284	Number 40		
Property Typ Application Number		2960284			
	:	2960284			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:	E DATA		40		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence wil	E DATA	o the e-n	40 nail address first; if that is ι		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence wil	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	o the e-n	40 nail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	<b>o the e-n</b> d; if that 2135001	40 nail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	o the e-n d; if that 2135001 todd@fil TODD F	40 <i>nail address first; if that is u</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 1178 tziplaw.com FITZSIMMONS, ESQ		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	o the e-n d; if that 2135001 todd@fii TODD F PO BOX	40 <i>nail address first; if that is u</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 1178 tziplaw.com FITZSIMMONS, ESQ ( 199		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	o the e-n d; if that 2135001 todd@fii TODD F PO BOX	40 <i>nail address first; if that is u</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 1178 tziplaw.com FITZSIMMONS, ESQ		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	o the e-n d; if that 2135001 todd@fil TODD F PO BOX GARDE	40 <i>nail address first; if that is u</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 1178 tziplaw.com FITZSIMMONS, ESQ ( 199		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: NUMBER:	o the e-n d; if that 2135001 todd@fit TODD F PO BOX GARDE	40 <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 1178 tziplaw.com TITZSIMMONS, ESQ ( 199 NA, CALIFORNIA 90248		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: NUMBER:	o the e-n d; if that 2135001 todd@fii TODD F PO BOX GARDE	40 <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 1178 tziplaw.com TIZSIMMONS, ESQ ( 199 NA, CALIFORNIA 90248		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo ne: NUMBER:	o the e-n d; if that 2135001 todd@fit TODD F PO BOX GARDE GARDE	40 mail address first; if that is u is unsuccessful, it will be s 1178 12iplaw.com TITZSIMMONS, ESQ ( 199 NA, CALIFORNIA 90248 32222-1 DDD FITZSIMMONS		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. KARIM PIRANI, an individual ("Assignor"), has made certain new and useful inventions in a GRILLING TABLE BOAT WITH INTERNAL BURNER UNITS, and has disclosed the same in an application for a Design Patent in the United States, said application having been filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2017 as Serial No. 29/602,840 ("the '840 Application"); and

WHEREAS, IBBQ, INC. ("Assignee"), a corporation having a place of business at 10679 Westview Parkway, San Diego, CA 92126, wishes to acquire all of the rights in said inventions from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, by these presents, for good and valuable consideration does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee any right, title, and interest in and to the '840 Application and any continuation or divisionals thereof, throughout the world, that Assignor has, including all priority rights arising from the '840 Application; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor has this assignment and same not been made, including, without limitations, the right to bring suit and recover damages for any infringement thereof that has occurred prior to the date hereof.

FURTHERMORE, Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further agrees, upon request of and at the expense of Assignee, to promptly execute without further consideration such further lawful documents as may reasonably be required for the rights conveyed herein to vest to Assignee.

Date: <u> </u>	Assignor
Date: <u> </u>	Assignee

CEO of IBBQ, Inc.

**RECORDED: 02/23/2019**